508373197 02/05/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI4034

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ						
			Name			Execution Date	
TIANSHUI LIN						02/05/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Individual Name:		GUO PEI	NG				
Street Address:	No.142	No.142, Dongjiang Village, Chengjiang Street, Huangyan District					
City:	Taizho	Taizhou					
State/Country:	CHINA	•					
Property Type							
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1						
	pe		Number				
		D971684					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	o the e-n d; if that 4045283 patent@ Mr. JEE 12234 S BLDG 8	4 nail address first; if th is unsuccessful, it wi				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	o the e-n d; if that 4045283 patent@ Mr. JEE 12234 S BLDG 8 PEARLA	4 <i>is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 3699 Pipspeedy.com NAM PARK Shadow Creek Pkwy , UNIT 100				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	o the e-n d; if that 4045283 patent@ Mr. JEE 12234 S BLDG 8 PEARLA	4 <i>is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 3699 Pipspeedy.com NAM PARK Shadow Creek Pkwy , UNIT 100 AND, TEXAS 77584				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	o the e-n d; if that 4045283 patent@ Mr. JEE 12234 S BLDG 8 PEARLA Je Je	4 <i>is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 3699 Pipspeedy.com NAM PARK Shadow Creek Pkwy , UNIT 100 AND, TEXAS 77584 eenam Park				

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: TIANSHUI LIN, of ROOM 301, 81 ZONGZE ROAD,

CHENGJIE STREET, YIWU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, CHINA

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: SHUNGUO PENG, of NO.142, DONGJIANG VILLAGE, CHENGJIANG STREET, HUANGYAN DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE CHINA

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries or regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application naming the above inventor, (I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Georgi Korobanov, of 33 Mechanic Stree Unit 205, Windsor, Connecticut, USA, to insert here in parentheses (Application number<u>29/835,895</u>, Patent number<u>D971,684</u>, filed on <u>04/22/2022</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known) entitled "<u>ICE BOX</u>", any legal equivalent thereof filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country or region, and including the rights to claim priority and, in and to, all patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to patent on any reissue or reexamination thereof, and any rights to sue for and recover damages for acts of infringement occurring prior to the date of the assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to satisfy astorine said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will results astorine same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or and sold patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry outside promptly execute and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry outside promptly execute and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary

This Assignment contains the entire squee-ment of the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and supersedes any and all price with non-onell appresentation the control of the subject matter of this Assignment. There are no topic constraints, direction of the subject matter of this Assignment that is not fully expressed for the subjection.

The Argument, left the generated by an a construction of any other in the laws of the State of Consequence of the marganet reconfliction of the construction of any other any

Bistory parts depend the Asternational methods investigation with the second off control competent jurisdiction, the states of exception of the Asternation with constitution with the second officer. Any provision of this Asternation for the second of the second competence of the second officer. Any provision of this second of the second of the second competence of the second of

Wereare vanere cover andraministration

Will Asticat

alar of Steamer

Signature of ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 066383 FRAME: 0181